Join Us

When you join Orlando Music Club, you are joining a community of private music teachers who live and work in Central Florida. Through our collective resources, OMC is able to organize enriching opportunities for music teachers and students, which may otherwise be unavailable to many private teachers.

OMC membership benefits:

- Network with other supportive teachers and professionals.
- ♦ Advertise through our online directory of local music teachers.
- Participate in teacher training activities, master classes and workshops.
- ♦ Enroll your students in beneficial activities, such as the Junior Festivals, high-quality competitions, community service recitals, and more.

Membership dues include a one-year subscription to the quarterly NFMC *Music Clubs Magazine*.

JOIN OMC TODAY!

https://orlandomusicclub.org/join

Your OMC dues includes state membership in the FLORIDA FEDERATION OF MUSIC CLUBS For information about your state Junior bill and the annual Convention, Visit: ffmc-music.org Orlando Music Club orlandomusicclub.ora





Orlando Music Club



OrlandoMusicClub.org

About Us

Orlando Music Club serves the greater Orlando area by encouraging and recognizing musical excellence. Since its establishment in 1975, OMC has been a leader in the Orlando music community by:

- * Providing music teachers of all instruments, including piano, strings, woodwinds, guitar, brass, harp, and voice, access to national festivals and competitive opportunities
- Facilitating master classes and teacher training in current pedagogy and materials
- * Awarding approximately \$3,000 in scholarships to outstanding local young musicians each year
- * Offering music students access to performance opportunities throughout Central Florida
- Encouraging and supporting music in our schools and our community, including Crusade for Strings

The Orlando Music Club is a Senior Club of the Florida Federation of Music Clubs (FFMC) and the National Federation of Music Clubs (NFMC). Because of these associations, OMC members may enter their students in festivals and high-quality competitions, and they have access to NFMC and FFMC publications.

National Federation of Music Clubs

NFMC, founded in 1898, is the world's largest philanthropic music organization supporting American music and musicians. It is chartered by the United States Congress and is the only music organization member of the United Nations.

There are 6,000 NFMC-related clubs and organizations offering thousands of dollars in scholarship competitions yearly. Members are professional and amateur musicians, vocalists, composers, dancers, performing artists, music educators, students, generous benefactors and music lovers who are interested in creating a dynamic musical and cultural environment in their communities.

- ⇒ NFMC-sponsors festivals, competitions, and concerts showcasing over 100,000 musicians each year.
- ⇒ NFMC works to ensure music continues to be an integral part of American education through its community-based advocacy efforts.
- ⇒ NFMC offers "music enthusiasts" friendships through club memberships and an opportunity to make a real difference in their community.
- ⇒ NFMC offers more than \$750,000 in annual scholarship awards for music students of exceptional talent in the U.S.

Over a century of tradition and accomplishments!

Donations

Your contributions to Orlando Music Club will be warmly welcomed. Program funding comes primarily from membership dues and annual fundraising. All donations are designated for scholarships awarded annually to promising young musicians in the Orlando metropolitan area.

Orlando Music Club is organized for charitable and educational purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. All donations made to Orlando Music Club are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law.

To donate/join:

Make check payable to:
ORLANDO MUSIC CLUB
Mail to:
Natalie Kalugina
303 E. Highland Street
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE FLORIDA DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES

BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN FLORIDA: 1-800-435-7352.

Website: www.800helpfla.com, REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

Registration number is CH14301.